125000396585 8-2915

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800456570978

2025 AUG 28 PM 4: 43 NGCH 140 NAT LAHAT NEL FR 1885

DEVISORS

CT CORP

(850) 656- 4724 3458 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

08/29/2025

Da	ite:	08/29/2025	- will
_		Acc#I20160000072	
Name:	The Lucid	Company TLC LLC	
Document #:			
Order #:	16482324		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination:	
Filing: 🚺	Certifie Plain: COGS:	d: 🚺	Email Address for Annual Report Notifications
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier	Amoun	t:\$ 155.00	

Thank you!

Bart J. Plaumann The Lucid Company, TLC, Inc. 107 Tresana Blvd., Suite 21 Jupiter, FL 33478

Telephone No.: (978) 340-7225

August 22, 2025

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

To Whom it May Concern,

I am writing to formally notify the Florida Division of Corporations, Registration Section, of our intent to voluntarily dissolve the business entity registered under the name The Lucid Company, TLC, Inc., with Document Number P23000007122.

Please be advised we do not intend to reinstate the entity in the future and, therefore, we also request the release of the entity's name. We understand that this action will make the name available for use by other parties in accordance with Florida statues.

All necessary documentation for dissolution is being submitted in accordance with Florida law. Should you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me using the information listed above.

Sincerely,

Bart J. Plaumann

Bart Plaumann

COVER LETTER

	lew Filing Sec vivision of Cor				
CUBIECT	r.	The Lucid	l Company T	I.C LLC	
SUBJECT	Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclos	sed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted	for filing.	
Please retu	ırn all correspo	ondence concerning this n	vatter to the f	ollowing:	
			Bart J. Pla	umann	
			Name of	Person	
		The I	ucid Compa	ny TLC LLC	
			Firm/Co	mpany	
		107	Tresana Bly	d., Suite 21	
			Addr	ess	
			Jupiter, FL 3	3478	
			City/State an	•	
			aumann@gn		
	I	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future a	nnual report notificati	ion)
For further	information co	ncerning this matter, plea	se call:		
	Bart J. Plaun	nann st (978	340-7225	
	Nam	ne of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed i	s a check for t	he following amount:			
■\$125.0) Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	☐S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address
New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address
New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

The Lucid Company T	'LC LLC			
		Liability Compan	y, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street add	lress of the principal o	ffice of the Limit	ed Liability Company is:	
Principal	Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
107 Tresana Blyd., Su	ite 21		7 Tresana Blvd., Suite 21	
Jupiter, FL 33478		<u>Ju</u>	piter, FL 33478	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen (The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an act The name and the Florida street ac	annot serve as its own tive Florida registratio	Registered Agen on.)	t. You must designate an individual or	
	Bart J. Plaumann			
		Name		
	107 Tresana Blvd., S	uite 21		
	Florida street address	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u>	acceptable)	
	Jupiter	FL	33478	, ,
	City	State	Zip	دب

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Bart J. Plaumann
	107 Tresana Blvd., Suite 21
	Jupiter, FL 33478
(Use attachment if necessary)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of	of filing: (OPTIONAL)
effective date is listed, the date must be spe	cific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
te of filing.)	the state of the second state of the second state of the second s
If the date inserted in this block does not m	eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
cument's effective date on the Department of	of State's records.
CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
CLE VI: Other provisions, it any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	_ 1
D /	
Sart	law-
Signature of a mer	mber or an authorized representative of a member.
This document is execute	ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
I am aware that any false	information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a third degree	felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Rart Plaumann	
Bart J. Plaumann	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)